

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: GR 81 of 2022 (CIS 269 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050004032024
State Vs. Manoj Kumar Barnwal & Another

Order No. 11
22.05.2025

Present : None for State. It is now 11.35 a.m.

Accused No. 1 with his Ld. Counsel is present.

Accused No. 2 is absent but Ld defence counsel filed a petition u/s 317 CrPC which is allowed for today only.

Mr. Ghanshyam Roy, Ld counsel for the defacto complainant is also present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No SR received.

No witness is present.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record. Considered.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Issue summons upon CSW4 and CSW5.

To **26.06.2025** for evidence.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.