

**In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present :ACJM (In-Charge) Kurseong.  
Ref. Case No.G.R 81 of 2022(CIS 269 of 2024)

State Vs. Manoj Kumar Barnwal and another.

Order No.12  
dt; 26/06/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Regular P.O is on leave.  
Accused persons are present with hazira.  
Ld. Adv. for defacto complainant is also present.  
No witness turned up.  
Case is adjourned for today.  
To;02/09/2025 for evidence.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)