

GR 81/2022 ( CIS 269/2024)

Order No. 13  
Dated 02.09.25

Today is fixed for evidence

Accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up today on repeated calls till 01.00 PM.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the defense is also present.

Issue summons upon CSW 4 and 5.

BC-II is directed to do the needful.

Summons Officer of Kurseong PS is directed to execute the said summons within the next date fixed.

Inform Summons Officer of Kurseong PS.

To **18.10.2025** for evidence.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM /Ksg.

ACJM/Ksg.